DataSheet
Huawei NetEngine AR6710-H Enterprise Router Data
Sheet 1
Huawei NetEngine AR6710-H Series Enterprise
Router Data Sheet
NetEngine AR6710-H series enterprise routers are chassis-shaped routers designed by Huawei for the
headquarters and branches of midsize or large enterprises. These routers offer a wide range of service
features such as SD-WAN, routing, switching, and security, and come equipped with various interface types

authenticated and authorized partners can remotely access the enterprise resources over these tunnels.
Huawei NetEngine AR6710-H Enterprise Router Data Sheet 8
Ordering Information
The configuration of the NetEngine AR6710-H series includes device model selection, main control board selection, and
software configuration.
 Device model
Select the device model according to the uplink interface type and service requirements.
 Main control board
Select a single or dual main control boards based on the actual service scenario.
 Software
The NetEngine AR6710-H series software consists of the basic software and licensed software. The basic software provides
basic features such as routing, switching, and security, while the licensed software provides additional functions, such as
security protection.
Host Ordering Information
AR6710-H4T4X2Y7 AR6710-H4T4X2Y7, 2*25GE(SFP28), 4*10GE(SFP+), 4*GE Copper, 1*USB 3.0, 6*SIC
SRU-700S
AR6710-H4T4X2Y7 Service and Router Unit (SRU-700S), 2*25GE SFP28, 4*10GE SFP+,
4*GE RJ45, 1*USB3.0
Software
Sales Model
License Ordering Information
Threat
protection
service
LAR0TP1301
LAR0TP1302
LAR0TP1303
LAR0TP1304
LAR0TP1305
Threat Protection Service Subscribe x Year (Applies to AR6700)
(corresponding model: LAR0TP130x), including:
• IPS signature database update
• URL remote query for URL filtering
• Antivirus signature database update
Independent
Sale Model
AR67-H-LIC-Basic-IFIT AR6700-H Value-added Basic IFIT Package
AR67-H-LIC-Enhance-IFIT AR6700-H Value-added Enhanced IFIT Package
AR67-H-LIC-Enh-WANOP
AR6700-H Value-added Enhanced WAN-Optimize Package, including:
• Data Compression
• Adaptive QoS
AR67-H-LIC-NETCONN
AR6700-H Value-added Network Connection Package, including:
• DSVPN
N1 Model
N1-AR67-H-B N1 AR6700-H CloudCampus Basic Software (exclude SD-WAN), Per Device
N1-AR67-H-F N1 AR6700-H CloudCampus Foundation (include SD-WAN), Per Device
N1-AR67-H-A N1 AR6700-H CloudCampus Advanced (include SD-WAN), Per Device
Huawei NetEngine AR6710-H Enterprise Router Data Sheet 9
Other Information
SIC Port Model Ordering Information
SIC-4E1-V2 4-port channelized E1 interface card
SIC-4GET-V2 4-port GE LAN/WAN interface card